Operation Number:
TCM Cycle:
Last Update:

O IDB

Results Matrix

CO-T1762
TCM Period 2024
6/27/2024

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

Outcomes
Outcome: 1 Skills Certification Programs for Migrant Workers in Latin America and the Caribbean Evaluated and Designed
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure  Baseline B?::r“e Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP
1.1 Impact evaluation P 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00
Evaluation 0.00 2024 Final evaluation report P(a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00
A 0.00 0.00
FCRF Indicatar
Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress
1 Skill certifications and barriers for migrants’ employability. Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
1.1 Supervision reports completed Review report Reports (#) 2024 Analysis of baseline data P 1 0 0 1 P 0 30000 0
in Colombia
P(a) 1 0 0 1 P(a) 0 30000 0
A 0 A 0
2 Impact Evaluation of certification programs Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
2.1 Experimental impact evaluation (ex-  Impact evaluation Evaluation Final 2024 data report P 0 1 0 1 P 0 0 200000
ante or ex-post) performed Report (#)
P(a) 0 1 0 1 P(a) 0 0 200000
A 0 A 0
2.2 Technical notes created technical note Notes (#) 2024 technical note P 0 0 1 1 P 0 15000 0
P(a) 0 0 1 1 P(a) 0 15000 0
A 0 A 0
3 Mechanisms and Sustainability Employers’ valuation of skill certifications. Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
3.1 Supervision reports completed Evaluation of Reports (#) 2024 Implementation report P 0 1 0 1 P 0 0 90000
scalability
P(a) 0 1 0 1 P(a) 0 0 90000
A 0 A 0
4 Knowledge and dissemination Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
4.1 Workshops organized International policy Workshops (#) 2024 Minutes of the workshop P 0 0 1 1 P 0 0 0
conference showing comments
received P(a) 0 0 1 1 P(a) 0 0 0
A 0 A 0
4.2 Edition and publication of reports Reports (#) 2024 link to publication edited P 0 0 1 1 P 0 0 0
P(a) 0 0 1 1 P(a) 0 0 0
A 0 A 0
Other Cost
Total Cost 2024 2025 2026
P $45,000.00 $290,000.00
P(a) $45,000.00 $290,000.00
A

r{:RF Indicater r’Starldard Dutpul Indicator

2027
0
0
2027
0
0
0
0
2027
0
0
2027
10000
10000
5000
5000
2027
$15,000.00
$15,000.00

EOP Theme
30000 Labor Markets

30000

EOP Theme
200000 Labor Markets

200000

0

15000 Labor Markets

15000

EOP Theme

90000 Labor Markets

90000

EOP Theme

10000 Labor Markets

10000

5000 Labor Markets

5000

Total Cost

$350,000.00
$350,000.00

Fund

W2E

Fund

W2E

W2E

Fund

W2E

Fund

W2E

W2E

Flags

Flags

Flags

Flags



