

Operation Number: TCM Cycle: Last Update: CO-T1762 TCM Period 2024 6/27/2024

## **Results Matrix**

## Outcomes

Outcome: 1 Skills Certi	fication Program	s for Migrant Worker	rs in Latin Aı	merica and	the Caribbean Evaluated	and De	signed				
Indicators	Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP
1.1 Impact evaluation						P	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00
		Evaluation	0.00	2024	Final evaluation report	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00
						Α	0.00				0.00

CRF Indicator

## **Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress**

1 Skill certifications and barriers for m	igrants' employability.							Physic	cal Progress					Fina	ncial Progress									
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags				
1.1 Supervision reports completed Review report	Reports (#)	(	0 2024	Analysis of baseline data	Р	0	1	0	0	1	Р	0	30000	0	0	30000	Labor Markets	W2E		-				
					in Colombia	P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	30000	0	0	30000							
						Α	0				0	Α	0				0							
2 Impact Evaluation of certification pro	ograms							Physic	cal Progress				, i	Fina	ncial Progress		·							
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags				
2.1 Experimental impact evaluation (ex-	Impact evaluation	Evaluation Final	(		data report	Р	0	0	1	0	1	Р	0	0	200000	0	200000	Labor Markets	W2E		-			
ante or ex-post) performed	performed	Report (#)				P(a)	0	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	0	200000	0	200000				'			
							0	· ·	'	0	'		0	O	200000	0	200000							
007		N				Α	0				0	Α	0				0							
2.2 Technical notes created	technical note	Notes (#)	(	0 2024	technical note	Р	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	15000	0	0	15000		W2E					
						P(a)	0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	15000	0	0	15000							
						A	0				0	A	0				0							
3 Mechanisms and Sustainability Empl	loyers' valuation of skill	certifications.						Physic	cal Progress					Fina	ncial Progress					·				
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags				
3.1 Supervision reports completed	Evaluation of	Reports (#)	eports (#) 0	0 2024	2024 Implementation report	P P(a)	0	0	1	0	1	Р	0	0	90000	0	90000	Labor Markets	W2E					
	scalability						0	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	0	90000	0	90000							
							0				0	Α	0				0	0						
4 Knowledge and dissemination								Physic	cal Progress					Fina	ncial Progress									
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags				
.1 Workshops organized International policy conference	International policy	tional policy Workshops (#)	icy Workshops (#)	Workshops (#)	Workshops (#)	(	0 2024	Minutes of the workshop	Р	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	0	0	10000	10000	Labor Markets	W2E		-
	nce			showing comments received	P(a)	0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	0	0	10000					•				
					TOOCIVEU		0	0	J	'	'		0	0	O O	10000	10000							
4.0 Edition and making the first		Departs (II)		0001	Balana autoria e e e e	A	0				0	A	0				0	Labar M. L.	MOE					
4.2 Edition and publication of reports		Reports (#)	orts (#) 0	2024	link to publication edited	Р	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	0	0	5000		Labor Markets	W2E					
						D(-)	0	0				11		•		5000	5000							
						P(a)	0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	0	0	5000	5000							

Stiller Scot		
Total Cost		
CRF Indicator	Standard Output Indicator	

	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total Cost
P		\$45,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$350,000.00
P(a)		\$45,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$350,000.00
Α					